

CS DJ 19/26

SHYAM SUNDAR Vs. SURESH KUMAR

17/01/2026

Present : Sh. Vidya Bhushan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.

Heard.

Issue summons for settlement in the suit and notice
in application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC to the defendants on
filing of PF for the next date of hearing.

Now, to come up on **12/03/2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/17/01/2026